VIVALEISURE MARKET ANNOUNCEMENT

30 July 2024

VIVA LEISURE'S FY2024 RESULTS AND INVESTOR WEBINAR DETAILS

Viva Leisure Limited (ASX: VVA) ("Viva Leisure" or "Viva" or "Company") advises that it will release its results for the Full year ended 30 June 2024 on Wednesday 14 August 2024

Harry Konstantinou (CEO & Managing Director) and Kym Gallagher (CFO) will host an investor webinar at **11:00am AEST** on the same day. Following the presentation, participants will have an opportunity to ask questions.

Webinar Details:

To attend the webinar, please visit: https://vva.to/fy24-results/

Should a participant wish to join via a call (or to ask questions) you may pre-register here: https://vva.to/fy24-call/

Alternatively:

- Dial 1800 809 971 or +61 2 9007 3187 (international)
- Quote conference ID 10040562

ENDS

This announcement has been authorised for release by Viva Leisure's Managing Director & CEO.

For further information, please contact:

Investor & Media Relations:

Simon Hinsley

E: simon@nwrcommunications.com.au

P: +61 401 809 653

About Viva Leisure:

Viva Leisure is the leading and fastest growing provider of health and fitness clubs across Australia. With a mission to connect more Australians to a healthier lifestyle, Viva operates a portfolio of brands across various fitness categories, offering premium, boutique, flexible, and affordable fitness options.

For further information, please visit:

- https://www.vivaleisure.group/
- https://www.clublime.com.au/
- https://www.plus.fitness/
- https://groundup.studio/
- https://rebalance.studio/
- https://hiitrepublic.com.au/